Regulation 30 and Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

This is to inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, via circular 

resolution dated January 13, 2026, have approved the allotment of 9,960 (Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty) equity shares 

at an exercise price of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two only) each aggregating to INR 19,920/- (Indian Rupees Nineteen Thousand 

Nine Hundred and Twenty only) against the Restrictive Stock Units (‘RSUs’) vested in and exercised by the employees of the 

Company under the MHL-RSU Plan, 2020. Further, the said equity shares shall rank pari-passu in all respects with the existing 

equity shares of the Company.